
!"#$%&'&() Label ASS N° 7039    CH - 1728 Rossens, FR
Bergrennen Gurnigel

!"#!$#%!&!'('&$)%!)*+

Course 2 / Rennen 2   Feld 1
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

C2
R2

C3
R3

 - 1 - 

Cat. / Kat. : REG L2  0 -> 1600
1 101 Leiber Heiko Dachsen Peugeot 106 GTI 1600 02:26.71 02:27.60 02:26.71
Cat. / Kat. : REG L3  0 -> 2000
1 107 Fauler Dani Stadel VW Golf 1 GTI 1800 02:23.39 02:23.97 02:23.39
2 108 Zaugg Markus Rüderswil Racing Team Zäziwil Opel Kadett C GT/E 1997 02:31.43 02:31.43 02:32.57
3 106 Métroz Alex Orsières At de la Tzoumaz VW Golf 16V 1780 02:33.32 02:33.47 02:33.32
4 109 Cerini Michel Steffisburg Triumph Dolom. Sprin 1998 02:35.93 02:38.38 02:35.93
5 105 Diehl Daniel Rüschegg D. Diehl VW Golf GTI 16V 1780 02:44.76 02:44.76 02:48.60
Cat. / Kat. : REG L3  + 2000
1 112 Aeschlimann Daniel Seftigen Opel Kadett C GT/E 2197 02:16.68 02:16.68 02:17.69
Cat. / Kat. : REG L4  0 -> 2000
1 115 Balmer Hans Tägerwilen Motorsport-Fr.-Ostsch Opel Corsa 2.0 16V 1998 02:24.31 02:24.31 02:24.44
2 116 Nyffeler Daniel Rüeggisberg Opel Kadett E 1998 02:28.36 02:28.36   AB.   
3 117 Schmied Martin Riggisberg Opel Astra G20 OPC 1998 02:35.24 02:36.25 02:35.24
nc 118 Blank Jérôme Delémont Renault Clio RS 1998  -:--.--   AB.     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : REG L4  + 2000
1 122 Vonwyl Urs Willisau MST - Zentralschweiz Mitsubishi EVO VI RS 3397 02:20.70 02:20.70 02:27.06
2 121 Bürki Martin Amsoldingen BMW E30 2500 02:20.96 02:21.01 02:20.96
Cat. / Kat. : REG N + ISN  0 -> 1600
1 126 Martin Guy Yverdon-les-B. Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 02:29.71 02:32.29 02:29.71
2 125 Gerber Thomas Seftigen Suzuki Swift 1586 02:39.88 02:40.03 02:39.88
Cat. / Kat. : REG N + ISN  + 2000
1 129 Zimmermann Marco Niedermuhlern VW Polo G40 2162 02:40.58 02:41.90 02:40.58
Cat. / Kat. : REG A + ISA  0 -> 2000
1 132 Theilkäs Adrian Weissenburg A.Theilkäs Ford Puma STR02 1679 02:33.94 02:33.94 02:39.43
2 131 Jaggi Philippe Weissenburg Ford Puma STR01 1679 02:36.64 02:40.30 02:36.64
Cat. / Kat. : REG IS  + 2000
1 135 Banz Beat Schachen LU B. Banz Opel Kadett C GT/E 2485 02:14.89 02:18.88 02:14.89
Cat. / Kat. : REG E1  0 -> 1600
1 139 Jeanrenaud Cédric Sonvilier Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 02:26.79 02:30.75 02:26.79
2 138 Schmid Rolf Waltenschwil R. Schmid Suzuki Swift RS 1299 02:28.99 02:29.37 02:28.99
3 137 Strauss Alexander Belp Equipe Bernoise Suzuki Swift GTi 1.3 1298 02:43.82 02:46.12 02:43.82
Cat. / Kat. : REG E1  1601 -> 2000
1 149 Grispino Claudio Steinen Renault 5 Williams 2000 02:15.19 02:15.98 02:15.19
2 147 Bürki René Thun Renault Clio 1997 02:24.97 02:27.16 02:24.97
3 141 Hüttinger Jürg Blumenstein Equipe Bernoise VW Golf 1800 02:25.41 02:25.41 02:26.12
4 142 Jakober Patrick Kerns VW Golf 1800 02:26.22 02:27.76 02:26.22
5 145 Zehnder Roger Wetzikon VW 1984 02:27.92 02:27.92   DNS   
6 144 Grossmann Heinz Brienz MB Motorsport Team VW Scirocco GLI 1980 02:28.06 02:29.82 02:28.06
7 148 André Marcel Heimberg Equipe Bernoise Alfa Romeo 75 1998 02:31.36 02:32.88 02:31.36
8 146 Deladoey Jean-Daniel Collombey Ecurie Performance Opel Ascona B 1986 02:37.07 02:37.07 02:45.27

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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Course 2 / Rennen 2   Feld 1
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

C2
R2

C3
R3

 - 2 - 

nc 143 Graf Bernhard Schwarzenberg VW Golf 1920  -:--.--   AB.     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : REG E1  + 2000
1 152 Zurbrügg Benjamin Amsoldingen B. Zurbrügg VW Polo 2210 02:10.64 02:11.91 02:10.64
2 153 Messerli Hansueli Helgisried Opel Kadett C GT/E 2400 02:23.19 02:24.70 02:23.19
3 154 Zehr Manuel Wichtrach BMW 325i 2492 02:23.33 02:27.71 02:23.33
4 155 Bellon Lionel Monthey Chablais Racing Team BMW 325i 2493 02:26.50 02:28.94 02:26.50
5 151 Noser Roger Ernetschwil Racing Club Airbag VW Polo G40 2162 02:54.77 02:56.46 02:54.77
Cat. / Kat. : REG E2  0 -> 1150
1 161 Gulotti Dominic Wettswil Fischer Fury 919 02:26.57 02:31.77 02:26.57
Cat. / Kat. : MINI John Cooper Works  0 -> 3000
1 174 Schelbert Philipp Steinen Racing Club Airbag MINI JCW 2717 02:24.49 02:26.64 02:24.49
2 177 Julmi Patrick Ittigen MINI JCW 2717 02:26.03 02:27.90 02:26.03
3 171 Bleichenbacher Ruedi Flawil ACS MINI JCW 2717 02:30.20 02:31.15 02:30.20
4 172 Bronner Roger Laufen Ecurie Basilisk MINI JCW 2717 02:32.66 02:35.79 02:32.66
nc 173 Burget Ralph Liestal Ecurie Basilisk MINI JCW 2717  -:--.--   AB.     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : MINI Racing  0 -> 3000
1 175 Mahler Hannes Seengen ACS MINI JCW 2717 02:18.67 02:18.67 02:25.96
2 183 Baumeler Daniel Wabern ACS MINI Cooper S 2717 02:19.52 02:19.67 02:19.52
3 176 Wyss Bernie Fällanden B. Wyss MINI JCW 2717 02:22.53 02:28.50 02:22.53
4 182 Baeriswyl Barbara Dielsdorf ACS MINI Cooper S 2717 02:30.74 02:32.11 02:30.74

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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Scratch   REG
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom, Prénom
Name, Vorname

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Groupe
Gruppe

Temps
Zeit

 - 1 - 

1 152 Zurbrügg Benjamin Amsoldingen B. Zurbrügg VW Polo 2210 REG E1 02:10.64
2 135 Banz Beat Schachen LU B. Banz Opel Kadett C GT/E 2485 REG IS 02:14.89
3 149 Grispino Claudio Steinen Renault 5 Williams 2000 REG E1 02:15.19
4 112 Aeschlimann Daniel Seftigen Opel Kadett C GT/E 2197 REG L3 02:16.68
5 175 Mahler Hannes Seengen ACS MINI JCW 2717 MINI Racing 02:18.67
6 183 Baumeler Daniel Wabern ACS MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Racing 02:19.52
7 122 Vonwyl Urs Willisau MST - Zentralschweiz Mitsubishi EVO VI RS 3397 REG L4 02:20.70
8 121 Bürki Martin Amsoldingen BMW E30 2500 REG L4 02:20.96
9 176 Wyss Bernie Fällanden B. Wyss MINI JCW 2717 MINI Racing 02:22.53
10 153 Messerli Hansueli Helgisried Opel Kadett C GT/E 2400 REG E1 02:23.19
11 154 Zehr Manuel Wichtrach BMW 325i 2492 REG E1 02:23.33
12 107 Fauler Dani Stadel VW Golf 1 GTI 1800 REG L3 02:23.39
13 115 Balmer Hans Tägerwilen Motorsport-Fr.-Ostschw. Opel Corsa 2.0 16V 1998 REG L4 02:24.31
14 174 Schelbert Philipp Steinen Racing Club Airbag MINI JCW 2717 MINI John Cooper Works 02:24.49
15 147 Bürki René Thun Renault Clio 1997 REG E1 02:24.97
16 141 Hüttinger Jürg Blumenstein Equipe Bernoise VW Golf 1800 REG E1 02:25.41
17 177 Julmi Patrick Ittigen MINI JCW 2717 MINI John Cooper Works 02:26.03
18 142 Jakober Patrick Kerns VW Golf 1800 REG E1 02:26.22
19 155 Bellon Lionel Monthey Chablais Racing Team BMW 325i 2493 REG E1 02:26.50
20 161 Gulotti Dominic Wettswil Fischer Fury 919 REG E2 02:26.57
21 101 Leiber Heiko Dachsen Peugeot 106 GTI 1600 REG L2 02:26.71
22 139 Jeanrenaud Cédric Sonvilier Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 REG E1 02:26.79
23 145 Zehnder Roger Wetzikon VW 1984 REG E1 02:27.92
24 144 Grossmann Heinz Brienz MB Motorsport Team VW Scirocco GLI 1980 REG E1 02:28.06
25 116 Nyffeler Daniel Rüeggisberg Opel Kadett E 1998 REG L4 02:28.36
26 138 Schmid Rolf Waltenschwil R. Schmid Suzuki Swift RS 1299 REG E1 02:28.99
27 126 Martin Guy Yverdon-les-B. Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 REG N + ISN 02:29.71
28 171 Bleichenbacher Ruedi Flawil ACS MINI JCW 2717 MINI John Cooper Works 02:30.20
29 182 Baeriswyl Barbara Dielsdorf ACS MINI Cooper S 2717 MINI Racing 02:30.74
30 148 André Marcel Heimberg Equipe Bernoise Alfa Romeo 75 1998 REG E1 02:31.36
31 108 Zaugg Markus Rüderswil Racing Team Zäziwil Opel Kadett C GT/E 1997 REG L3 02:31.43
32 172 Bronner Roger Laufen Ecurie Basilisk MINI JCW 2717 MINI John Cooper Works 02:32.66
33 106 Métroz Alex Orsières At de la Tzoumaz VW Golf 16V 1780 REG L3 02:33.32
34 132 Theilkäs Adrian Weissenburg A.Theilkäs Ford Puma STR02 1679 REG A + ISA 02:33.94
35 117 Schmied Martin Riggisberg Opel Astra G20 OPC 1998 REG L4 02:35.24
36 109 Cerini Michel Steffisburg Triumph Dolom. Sprint 1998 REG L3 02:35.93
37 131 Jaggi Philippe Weissenburg Ford Puma STR01 1679 REG A + ISA 02:36.64
38 146 Deladoey Jean-Daniel Collombey Ecurie Performance Opel Ascona B 1986 REG E1 02:37.07
39 125 Gerber Thomas Seftigen Suzuki Swift 1586 REG N + ISN 02:39.88
40 129 Zimmermann Marco Niedermuhlern VW Polo G40 2162 REG N + ISN 02:40.58
41 137 Strauss Alexander Belp Equipe Bernoise Suzuki Swift GTi 1.3 1298 REG E1 02:43.82
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Scratch   REG
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom, Prénom
Name, Vorname

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Groupe
Gruppe

Temps
Zeit

 - 2 - 

42 105 Diehl Daniel Rüschegg D. Diehl VW Golf GTI 16V 1780 REG L3 02:44.76
43 151 Noser Roger Ernetschwil Racing Club Airbag VW Polo G40 2162 REG E1 02:54.77
nc 118 Blank Jérôme Delémont Renault Clio RS 1998 REG L4  -:--.--
nc 143 Graf Bernhard Schwarzenberg VW Golf 1920 REG E1  -:--.--
nc 173 Burget Ralph Liestal Ecurie Basilisk MINI JCW 2717 MINI John Cooper Works  -:--.--
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